

Gurcharan Singh Vs. Naresh Sabharwal BA NO.1560 2024.

Present : Sh. Mandeep Singh Arora, Advocate, counsel for the applicant/
accused.

Sh.Munish Bajaj, Adv. Counsel for respondent- complainant.

Report from the Court of learned Area Magistrate, Amritsar, has been received to the effect that in compliance with the order of this Court dated 1.4.2024 accused/applicant Gian Singh has furnished his bail bonds. Since accused/applicant has appeared before the learned trial court and has furnished bail bonds, as such present bail application is allowed and interim bail granted to accused-applicant on 1.4.2024, is made absolute subject to the conditions as laid down under Section 438 (2) of Cr.P.C. summoned record be returned. Bail application file be consigned to record room.

Pronounced.

Dated: 8.4.2024.

(Anil JW)

(Daljit Singh Ralhan)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Amritsar.
(UID No. PB0198)