

CIS No.BA/1561/2025

Sukhdev Singh Vs. State

Present: Sh. Amit Katoch Adv. counsel for applicant/accused.
Ms. Anu Bala Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Harvinder Banga Adv. counsel for complainant.

File put up before me being Duty Judge during summer vacations as per letter bearing Endst.No.11783-90, dated 28.05.2025 passed by the Id.District & Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur. Report of Ahlmad seen. Record not produced. Same be produced on 19.06.2025. File be returned to the concerned court.

Date of order : 18.06.2025

Gurpreet Kaur, Steno

(Amit Kumar Garg)
(D) Addl.Sessions Judge,
Hoshiarpur.
(UID No.PB0260)