

Hardeep Singh Vs. State of Punjab

Present. Sh. Nedanshu Baboria, Advocate, counsel for the
accused/applicant.
Sh. Atul, Addl.PP for the State.

ORDER

Today SI Harminder Singh, No.1480/GSP, P.S. Purana Shalla has appeared along with record and suffered statement that accused/applicant Hardeep Singh has joined the investigation in this FIR and his custodial interrogation is not required.

2. Heard. Accused/applicant was granted interim bail by this Court vide order dated 01.04.2026 with direction to join the investigation. As per the statement suffered by SI Harminder Singh, accused/applicant Hardeep Singh has joined investigation and his custodial interrogation is not required. Therefore, keeping in view above facts and circumstances, the present bail application is hereby allowed and interim bail granted to the accused/applicant vide order dated 01.04.2026 is hereby made absolute. Accused/applicant shall remain bound by the provisions of Section 482(2) BNSS. Police record be returned. Record of present bail application be consigned to Record Room.

Pronounced in open court.
Dated: 06.04.2026
Jagjeet Singh, Stenographer-II

(Ravi Gulati)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Gurdaspur(UID No.PB0242)